Gallup Omnibus Data 1967, omnibus nr. 10

DDA-1301

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6710 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6710 YEAR

V3 6710 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6710 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6710 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6710 URBANIZATION

V7 6710 MONTH

V8 6710 SEX

V9 6710 AGE

V10 6710 MARITAL STATUS

V11 6710 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 6710 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
V13 6710 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 6710 INCOME HOUSEHOLD
V15 6710 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V16 671 HOOLING RESPOND.
V17 6710 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
V18 6710 HOUSE.HUSBAND

V19 6710 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE

V20 6710 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
V21 6710 H E.CHILDREN 8-14
V22 6710 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
V23 6710 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
V24 6710 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
V25 6710 CHILDREN < 15 YEAR
V26 6710 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V27 6710 SOCIAL CLASS

V28 6710 OCCUPATION HOUSEWTI.

V29 6710 FULL/PART-TIME

Vv 710 RESP.POS.IN H EH.
V31 6710 LIFE-CYCLE

V32 6710 TYPE OF HOME

V33 6710 PARTY AFFILIATION
V34 6710 ECONOMIC PROSPECT
V35 6710 DENMARK IN NATO
V36 6710 DK IN EEC WITH UK
V37 6710 DK IN EEC MINUS UK
Vv 710 ALLERGY: KNOW OF
V39 6710 RESPONDENT ALLERGIC
V40 6710 ALL. FLOWERS

V41 6710 ALL. GRASS

V42 6710 ALL. FRUIT/VEGETAB.
V43 6710 ALL. SPRAY

V44 6710 ALL. DETERGENTS
V45 6710 ALL. SOAP

V46 6710 ALL. COSMETICS

V47 6710 ALL. SYNTHETI

V48 6710 ALL. CERTAIN PILLS
V49 6710 ALL. PENICILLIN

V50 6710 ALL. OTHER

V51 6710 ALL. DON'T KNOW

Revision: 395



V52 6710 MEDICAL CONSULTATI.
V53 6710 PRE. RASH

V54 6710 PRE. ITCHING

Vv 710 PRE. BLISTERS

V56 6710 PRE. SWELLING

V57 6710 PRE. ECZEMA

V58 6710 PRE. SPOTS

V59 6710 PRE. SNEEZING/COLDS
Vv 710 PRE. BREATHING DIFF
V61 6710 PRE. OTHER

V62 6710 TREATING ALLERGY
V63 6710 WAY USE OINTMENT
V64 6710 WAY TAKE PILLS

V65 6710 WAY TAKE MEDICINE
V66 6710 WAY HAVE INJECTIONS
V67 6710 WAY HAVE X-RAY

V68 6710 WAY USE RUBBERGLOVE
V69 6710 WAY AVOID THE CAUSE
V70 6710 WAY OTHER

V71 6710 DEGREE OF BOTHERING
V72 6710 NEW TAX CALCULATION
V73 6710 DI . TAX CALCU.
V74 6710 TAX WITH DEDUCTION

Variabler

e V16710 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1380
Manglende 0
Minimum 1301
Maximum 1301
Gennemsnit 1301
Median 1301

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26710 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1380
Manglende 0
Minimum 1967
Maximum 1967
Gennemsnit 1967
Median 1967

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6710 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 10 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1380
Manglende 0
Minimum 10
Maximum 10
Gennemsnit 10
Median 10

Standardafvigelse 0



e V4 6710 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1380
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1380
Gennemsnit 690
Median 690

Standardafvigelse 399

e V56710 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

60 60 832 1 case not
duplicated

35 35 478 2 one
duplicate

4 4 61 3 two
duplicates

1 1 8 4 three
duplicates

0 0 1 6 five
duplicates

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6710 URBANIZATION
o tion rring in

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 268 1 capital
10 10 132 2 suburbs

31 31 423 3 provincial
towns

40 40 557 4 rural
districts

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6710 MONTH
o Questions occurring in a

o 6. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1380 10 October
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6710 SEX



o Questions occurring in a

o 8a. Sex:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 45 623 1 men

55 55 757 2 women
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6710 AGE
o Questions occurring in a

o 8b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 74 115-17

years
13 13 178 218 -24
years
10 10 141 325-30
years
17 17 238 431 -40
years
17 17 228 541 -50
years
18 18 247 651 -60
years
20 20 274 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6710 MARITAL STATUS
o tions occurring in

o 8c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 247 1 single
73 73 1007 2 married

9 9 125 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6710 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in a

o 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 194 1 worker,
unskilled

9 9 128 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 131 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

8 8 113 4 other
salaried



persons

7 7 101 5 farmer,
independent

6 6 83 6 other
independent

30 30 412 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

8 8 114 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

8 8 104 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6710 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in a

o 9b. Way of income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 31 276 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

27 41 367 2 paid per
month
18 28 253 3 other way
of
payment
35 484 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 65

e V13 6710 INCOME RESPONDENT
o Questions occurring in a

o 10a. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 484 1no
income

22 22 298 2 less than
12.000
Dk.

8 8 115 312-
17.999
Dkr.

12 12 168 418 -
25.999
Dkr.

16 16 227 5 26.000
Dkr. or
more

6 6 88 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6710 INCOME HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in a



o 10b. Total income of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 308 1 less than
17.999
Dkr.

16 16 227 218 -
25.999
Dkr.

16 16 224 326 -
33.999
Dkr.

13 13 178 434 -
45,999
Dkr.

14 14 191 546.000
Dkr. or
more

18 18 252 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6710 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o estions occurring in

o 11la. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 242 1 worker,
unskilled

13 13 174 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 123 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

17 17 234 4 other
salaried
persons

15 15 207 5 farmer,
independent

13 13 174 6 other
independent

12 12 172 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

4 4 54 8 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6710 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in a

o 11b. Schooling of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1029 1 elementary
school

18 18 252 2 middle

school/real-
examination



7 7 99 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6710 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Questions occurring in a

o 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 124 1 yes
91 91 1256 2 no
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6710 HOUSE.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in a

o 12b. Composition of household: Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 157 0 not
mentioned

89 89 1223 1 mentioned
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6710 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in a

o 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 67 0 not
mentioned

95 95 1313 1 mentioned
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6710 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
o Questions occurring in a

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 1004 0 not
mentioned

27 27 376 1 mentioned
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6710 HOUSE.CHILDREN 8-14
o estions occurring in

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



75 75 1041 0 not
mentioned

25 25 339 1 mentioned
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6710 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
o Questions occurring in a

o 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1145 0 not
mentioned

17 17 235 1 mentioned
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6710 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
o ion rring in

o 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1031 0 not
mentioned

25 25 349 1 mentioned
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6710 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in a

o 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 156 11 adult
56 56 767 2 2 adults
20 20 282 3 3 adults

13 13 175 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6710 CHILDREN < 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in a

o 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 42 238 11 child

16 39 222 2 2 children
6 14 79 3 3 children

2 6 32 4 4 children
or more

59 809 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 41



e V26 6710 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in a

o 13b. Total nhumber of persons in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 140 11 person

29 29 402 2 2 persons
21 21 295 3 3 persons
22 22 305 4 4 persons

17 17 238 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6710 SOCIAL CLASS
o ion rring in
o 13c. Social class

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 58 804 11 (lower

class)

37 37 516 2 II (middle
class)

4 4 60 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6710 OCCUPATION HOUSEWI.
o Questions occurring in a

o 14a. Housewifes occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 79 1 no

housewife
67 67 922 2 not self-
supporting
27 27 378 3 self-
supporting
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6710 FULL/PART-TIME
o Questions occurring in a

o 14b. If self-supporting:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 47 177 1 full-time
15 53 201 2 part-time

73 1002 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 27

e V30 6710 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o Questions occurring in a

o 14c. Respondents position in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



33
52

100

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6710 LIFE-CYCLE
o Questions occurrin

33
52

100

459
721

109

59

15
17

1380

o 15a. Life-cycle:

1 husband

2 housewife/single
man

3 son older than
15 years

4 daughter older
than 15 years

5 other adult men

6 other adult
wonmen

in a

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7

13

11

26

23

11

0
100

Svarprocent: 100

7

13

11

26

23

11

100

103

186

147

365

318

115

145
1
1380

1 young
household/young
single person
(younger than
45 years, no
children)

2 household with
small children
(oldest child 0 -
7 years)

3 household with
children (oldest
child 8 - 12
years)

4 household with
big children
living at home
(oldest child 13 -
20 years)

5 elderly
household
without children
(husband older
than 45 years)

6 elderly single
person (1 person
older than 45
years)

7 others

9 Uoplyst

e V326710 TYPE OF HOME

o Questions occurrin

o 15b. Type of home:

in a

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45

16

4
33

45

16

4
33

620

215

61
452

31

1 own house,
rented house

2 own farm, rented
farm

3 flat in a house

4 flat in an
appartmenthouse

5 lodgers
9 Uoplyst



100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6710 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in a

o 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 251 1 Socialdemokratiet
6 6 86 2 Radikale

13 13 181 3 Konservative

14 14 188 4 Venstre

0 0 3 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 4 6 Kommunister

0 0 6 7 De Uafhaengige

3 3 48 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

1 1 7 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti
10 10 140 11 no right of voting
2 2 33 12 would not vote

1 1 17 13 don't know
whether will vote
or not

8 8 113 14 refuse to answer
which party

3 3 43 15 refuse to answer,
whether will vote
or not

19 19 260 16 don't know which
party
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6710 ECONOMIC PROSPECTS
) ecial guestions omni

o 55a. How do you think Denmarks economical situation will develop this coming year? Will it improve, grow worse or
remain the same?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 122 1 improve
53 53 736 2 grow

worse
17 17 234 3 remain
the same
21 21 286 4 don't
know

0 2 8
100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6710 DENMARK IN NATO
o Special guestions omnibu

o 55b. Are you for or against Denmark participating in the Atlantic Treaty (NATO)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 638 1 for
13 13 180 2 against

41 41 561 3 don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6710 DK IN EEC WITH UK
o Special questions omnibu

o 55c. Are you for or against Denmark joining the European Common Market, (The Six), assuming that England joins?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 56 768 1 for
7 7 103 2 against

37 37 505 3 don't
know

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6710 DK IN EEC MINUS UK
o Special questions omnibu

o 56a. If England doesnt join are you for or against Denmark joining?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 418 1 for
22 22 299 2 against

48 48 658 3 don't
know

0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 6710 ALLERGY: KNOW OF
o Special guestions omnibu
o 56b. Some people are allergic to certain things and materials. Some people for example cant go near flowers or
plants, some people cant wear artificial materials like nylon etc., some people have what is called hay-fever and

nettle-rash when they go near corn or other plants in nature. Allegy presents itself as itching, colds, headaches,
watering eyes etc. Have you read or heard of this?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 81 1123 1 yes
17 17 235 2 no

2 2 22 3 don't
remember

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6710 RESPONDENT ALLERGIC
o Special questions omnibu

o 56c. (If yes) - Are you allergic to something?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 25 282 1 yes

62 75 860 2 no

17 238 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 83

e V40 6710 ALL. FLOWERS
o Special guestions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Flowers



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 83 236 0 not

mentioned
3 17 47 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V41 6710 ALL. GRASS
o Special questions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Grass

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 97 275 0 not

mentioned
1 3 8 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V42 6710 ALL. FRUIT/VEGETAB.
o Special guestions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Fruits/vegetables

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 94 267 0 not

mentioned
1 6 16 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V43 6710 ALL. SPRAYS
o Special questions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Sprays

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 99 280 0 not

mentioned
0 1 3 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V44 6710 ALL. DETERGENTS
o Special guestions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Washing powder/detergents

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 87 246 0 not

mentioned
3 13 37 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V45 6710 ALL. SOAP



o Special guestions omnibu
o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Soap

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 96 273 0 not

mentioned
1 4 10 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V46 6710 ALL. COSMETICS
o Special guestions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Cosmetics

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 96 272 0 not

mentioned
1 4 11 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V47 6710 ALL. SYNTHETICS
o Special questions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Synthetic materials/nylon

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 92 261 0 not

mentioned
2 8 22 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V48 6710 ALL. CERTAIN PILLS
o Special guestions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Certain pills

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 98 277 0 not

mentioned
0 2 6 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V49 6710 ALL. PENICILLIN
o Special questions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Penicillin

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 97 275 0 not

mentioned
1 3 8 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380



Svarprocent: 21

e V50 6710 ALL. OTHER
o Special guestions omnibu

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 55 155 0 not

mentioned
9 45 128 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21
e V51 6710 ALL. DON'T KNOW
) cial tions omni

o 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 93 262 0 not

mentioned
2 7 21 1 mentioned
79 1097 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V52 6710 MEDICAL CONSULTATI.
o Special guestions omnibu

o 58a. Have you consulted a doctor about this?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 61 172 1 yes
8 39 111 2 no
79 1097 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 21

e V53 6710 PRE. RASH
o Special guestions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Rash

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 74 206 0 not

mentioned
5 26 73 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V54 6710 PRE. ITCHING
o Special questions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Itching

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 70 194 0 not
mentioned

6 30 85 1 mentioned



80 1101 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20
e V55 6710 PRE. BLISTERS
) ial tions omni

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Blisters

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 95 264 0 not

mentioned
1 5 15 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V56 6710 PRE. SWELLING
o Special guestions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Swellings

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 92 258 0 not

mentioned
2 8 21 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V57 6710 PRE. ECZEMA
o Special guestions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Ecxema

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 89 247 0 not

mentioned
2 11 32 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V58 6710 PRE. SPOTS
o Special questions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Spots

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 85 237 0 not

mentioned
3 15 42 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V59 6710 PRE. SNEEZING/COLDS
o Special guestions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Sneezing/colds

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



18 91 255 0 not

mentioned
2 9 24 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V60 6710 PRE. BREATHING DIFF
o Special questions omnibu

o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Difficulty in breathing

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
19 93 259 0 not

mentioned
1 7 20 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20
e V61 6710 PRE. OTHER
) ial ions omni
o 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 83 232 0 not

mentioned
3 17 47 1 mentioned
80 1101 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V62 6710 TREATING ALLERGY
o Special guestions omnibu

o 59a. Do you treat your allergy in any way?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 40 113 1 yes
12 60 169 2 no
80 1098 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 20

e V63 6710 WAY USE OINTMENT
o Special guestions omnibu

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Use ointment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 66 80 0 not

mentioned
3 34 42 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9

e V64 6710 WAY TAKE PILLS
o Special guestions omnibu



o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Take pills

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 80 98 0 not

mentioned
2 20 24 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9

e V65 6710 WAY TAKE MEDICINE
o Special questions omnibu

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Take medicine

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 93 113 0 not

mentioned
1 7 9 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9

e V66 6710 WAY HAVE INJECTIONS
o Special guestions omnibu

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Have injections

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 92 112 0 not

mentioned
1 8 10 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9

e V67 6710 WAY HAVE X-RAY
) cial tions omni

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Have X-ray

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 9% 117 0 not

mentioned
0 4 5 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9

e V68 6710 WAY USE RUBBERGLOVE
o Special guestions omnibu

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Use rubbergloves

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 96 117 0 not

mentioned
0 4 5 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9



e V69 6710 WAY AVOID THE CAUSE
o Special guestions omnibu

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Avoid the cause

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 79 96 0 not

mentioned
2 21 26 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9

e V70 6710 WAY OTHER
o Special guestions omnibu

o 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 89 109 0 not

mentioned
1 11 13 1 mentioned
91 1258 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 9
e V71 6710 DEGREE OF BOTHERING
) cial tions omni

o 60a. How much would you say your allergy bothers you?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 32 90 1alot

4 21 59 2 some
7 33 95 3 a bit
3 13 38 4 not at all
0 1 3 5 don't
know
79 1095 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 21

e V72 6710 NEW TAX CALCULATION
o Special guestions omnibu

o 60b. Next time the new tax is calculated it will be calculated without deduction of the paid tax, have you wondered
how much your tax will then be?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 33 453 1 yes
61 61 838 2 no

6 6 87 3 don't
remember

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 100

e V73 6710 DISCUSS. TAX CALCU.
o Special guestions omnibu

o 60c. (If yes) - Have you discussed this question with anybody in - or outside - your family?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 75 348 1yes
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22 104 2 no

3 15 3 don't
remember

913 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380
Svarprocent: 34

e V74 6710 TAX WITH DEDUCTION
o Special guestions omnibu

o 61. Do you think you would pay more, the same or less if we still had the right of deduction?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
46 52 637 1 more
36 40 491 2 the same

6
12

7 88 3 less
164 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1380

Svarprocent: 88

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number
V4: Sequence number
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: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

1. Urbanization

6. Month:

8a. Sex:

8b. Age:

: 8c. Marital status:

: 9a. Occupational status of respondent:
: 9b. Way of income of respondent:

: 10a.
: 10b.
: 11a.
1 11b.
: 12a.
1 12b.
1 12b.
: 12b.
1 12b.
1 12b.
1 12b.
1 12c.
1 13a.
: 13b.
1 13c.
1 14a.
: 14b.
: 14c.
: 15a.
: 15b.
: 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?
: 55a.

Income of respondent:

Total income of household

Supporters occupation:

Schooling of respondent:

Children younger than 2 years of age?
Composition of household: Husband
Composition of household: Housewife
Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years
Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years
Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years
Composition of household: Other adults
Number of adults 15 years or above:

Number of children younger than 15 years:
Total number of persons in the household:
Social class

Housewifes occupation:

If self-supporting:

Respondents position in the household:
Life-cycle:

Type of home:

How do you think Denmarks economical situation will develop this coming year? Will it improve, grow

worse or remain the same?

V35: 55b.
V36: 55c.

joins?

V37: 56a.
V38: 56b.
or plants,

Are you for or against Denmark participating in the Atlantic Treaty (NATO)?
Are you for or against Denmark joining the European Common Market, (The Six), assuming that England

If England doesnt join are you for or against Denmark joining?
Some people are allergic to certain things and materials. Some people for example cant go near flowers
some people cant wear artificial materials like nylon etc., some people have what is called hay-fever and

nettle-rash when they go near corn or other plants in nature. Allegy presents itself as itching, colds, headaches,
watering eyes etc. Have you read or heard of this?



V39: 56c. (If yes) - Are you allergic to something?
V40: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Flowers
V41: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Grass
V42: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Fruits/vegetables
V43: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Sprays
V44: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Washing powder/detergents
V45: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Soap
V46: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Cosmetics
V47: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Synthetic materials/nylon
V48: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Certain pills
V49: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Penicillin
V50: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Other
1: 57. (If yes) - To what are you allergic? Dont know
52: 58a. Have you consulted a doctor about this?
V53: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Rash
V54: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Itching
V55: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Blisters
: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Swellings
V57: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Ecxema
V58: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Spots
V59: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Sneezing/colds
V60: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Difficulty in breathing
V61: 58a. How does the allergy present itself? Other
V62: 59a. Do you treat your allergy in any way?
V63: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Use ointment
4: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Take pills
5: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Take medicine
V66: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Have injections
V67: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Have X-ray
V68: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Use rubbergloves
V69: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Avoid the cause
V70: 59b. (If yes) - Which way? Other
V71: 60a. How much would you say your allergy bothers you?
V72: 60b. Next time the new tax is calculated it will be calculated without deduction of the paid tax, have you
dered how much your tax will then be?
: 60c. (If yes) - Have you discussed this question with anybody in - or outside - your family?
o V74: 61. Do you think you would pay more, the same or less if we still had the right of deduction?
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in a
Questions occurring in all 1967 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0OV11V12V1I3V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

e Special questions omnibu
Special questions omnibus no. 10

o V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54
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